Welcke—For the sum of nine hundred and sixty dollars. 
From E. W. Deutz Lithographing Company—For the sum of fourteen hundred and ninety 

dollars. 
On motion, it was 
Resolved, That the proposal of the Martin B. Brown Company to furnish and deliver twenty-

three thousand five hundred (23,500) Assembly and Congressional District Maps of The City of 

New York, for the sum of eight hundred and ninety dollars ($89o), be and is accepted, the same 
being the lowest bid received, and the President is authorized to issue an order to said Company